FORM F TO-1594 (Modified) RECORDAT	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-S. 1) OMB No. 3651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyrigh 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/RE /03 3-24-05RAD	04-03-2003
TM05/RE /03 Tab s attings → → →	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	102408753inal documents or copy thereof.
1. No me of conveying party(ies): ECOTON CORPORATION FINANCE SECTION	23 Name: AAMP OF FLORIDA, INC.
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Other	Street Address: 13160 - 56TH COURT, STE. 508 City: CLEARWATER State: FL ZIP: 33760 Individual(s) citizenship
Addi onal names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State FLORIDA e ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☑ N (Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,578,355
Additional num	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>LARSON & LARSON, P.A.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11199 - 69TH STREET NORTH	8. Deposit account number:
City: LARGO State: FL ZIP: 3377	12-0551
04/02/2003 ECOOPER 00000117 120551 2578355 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 3-18-03 Date
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK

REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0716



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Recoton Corporation, a New York corporation (Assignor) is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,578,355 for the trademark *BEST KITS AND HARNESSES*, (hereinafter the "Trademark"), and Recoton Corporation, hereby warrants that it is legally entitled to assign said Trademark unto Assignee, that said Trademark is not encumbered by license or other interest; and

WHEREAS AAMP of Florida, Inc., a Florida corporation (Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and the good will represented therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these present, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business, including all right to bring and maintain actions for all past and future infringement of said Trademark. The undersigned, an authorized representative of Assignor, on behalf of Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment of the Trademark, unto said Assignee, as the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and any renewals thereof, for its sole use and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 13 day of MARch.	2003.	
For Assignor:		
By: Ment	Dated:	3/13/03
Name and title: STUART MONT	Dutcu.	
Exec. Vice Pres.		

REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0717



Page Two Assignment of Trademark
STATE OF FURIDA ,
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF SEMBOLE)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of March
2003 by STUART MONT who is personally known to me, or presented—as identification.
\sim
Notary Public: Seal:

RECORDED: 03/28/2003 REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0718